	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government						
Legislation Details							
File #:	1070	0-16 Version: 1	Name:	Amendment to Agreeme Transportation Cabinet to CNG slow-fill fueling equ	Request Council authorization to execute Amendment to Agreement with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet to include the purchase of CNG slow-fill fueling equipment owned by Clean Energy Corporation that is currently installed on LFUCG property		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved	Approved		
File created:	9/15/2016		In control:	Urban County Council	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	10/13/2016		Final action	n: 10/13/2016	10/13/2016		
Enactment date:	10/13/2016		Enactment	#: R-618-2016	R-618-2016		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Amendment to the Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet, to include the purchase of a Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) slow-fill fueling equipment owned by Clean Energy Corporation. [Div. of Waste Management, Thurman]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Bluesheet memo, 2. Amendment, 3. 00549184.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 618-2016.pdf, 5. 330-2016 - CONTRACT.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result		
10/13/2016	1	Urban County Council		Approved	Pass		
9/29/2016	1	Urban County Council		Received First Reading			
9/27/2016	1	Urban County Council Wo Session	ork	Approved and Referred to Do	cket Pass		